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Arts Education in Maryland Schools Alliance 
Lori Snyder, Executive Director 
175 W. Ostend Street, Suite A-3 
Baltimore, MD 21230 

Phone:  410-783-2367 
www.aems-edu.org  

lsnyder@aems-edu.org 
 
Association of School Business Officials (ASBO)  
Victoria S. Mayle, President 
23160 Moakley Street, Suite 107 
Leonardtown, MD 20650 
vsmayle@ccboe.com 

Phone: 301-475-5511x32171 
Fax: 301-475-4228 
www.asbo.org  

 
John Lang, Executive Director 
P.O. Box 6602 
Lutherville, MD 21093 

Phone:  410-608-0958 
www.asbo.org 

asbomddc1@gmail.com 
 
Baltimore Teachers Union  
Marietta A. English, President 
5800 Metro Drive, 2nd Floor 
Baltimore, MD 21215 
menglish@baltu.org 

Phone: 410-358-6600 
Fax: 410-358-2894 
www.baltimoreteachers.org  

 
Council of Educational, Administrative and Supervisory Organizations of Maryland (CEASOM)  
David Burton, President 
6101 Old Dobbin Lane 
Columbia, MD 21043 

Phone:  410-313-7117 
www.ceasom.org 

David_burton@hcpss.org 
 
Denise Hershberger, Executive Director 
1378 Little Joyce Lane 
Arnold, MD 21012 

Phone: 410-647-4694 
ceasom.execdir@gmail.com 
www.ceasom.org  

 
Eastern Shore of Maryland Education Consortium 
Jon Andes, Executive Director 
202 Chesterfield Avenue 
Centreville, MD 21617 
esmec@qacps.org  

Phone:  410-758-2403 
Fax:  410-758-0046 
www.esmec.org  

 
Fund For Educational Excellence  
Roger Shulman, President 
800 N. Charles Street, Suite 400 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
rogers@ffee.org 

Phone: 410-685-8300 
Fax: 410-685-1551 
www.ffee.org  

 
  

http://www.aems-edu.org/
http://www.asbo.org/
http://www.asbo.org/
http://www.baltimoreteachers.org/
http://www.ceasom.org/
http://www.ceasom.org/
http://www.esmec.org/
http://www.ffee.org/
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Maryland Assessment Group (MAG) 
Julian Katz, Executive Director 
P.O. Box 208 
West Friendship, MD 21794 

Phone:  443-266-7333 
www.magonline.org  

Juliankatz1@comcast.net  
 
Maryland Association for Supervision and Curriculum Development (MASCD)  
Viola Lynch, President 
10013 Locust Street 
Glen Dale, MD 20769 
viola.lynch@pgcps.org 

Phone: 301-455-0417 
Fax:  
www.marylandascd.org  

 
Maryland Association of Boards of Education (MABE) 
Verjeana Jacobs, President 
621 Ridgely Avenue, Suite 300 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
vjacobs@mabe.org 

Phone:  410-841-5414 
Fax:  410-841-6580 
www.mabe.org   

 
Frances Hughes Glendening, Executive Director 
621 Ridgely Avenue, Suite 300 
Annapolis, MD 21401 

 
Phone: 410-841-5414 
Fax: 410-841-6580 
www.mabe.org 

fglendening@mabe.org 
 
Maryland Association of Colleges for Teacher Education (MACTE) 
Karen Verbeke, President 
UMES, 2023 Hazel Hall 
Princess Anne, MD 21853 

Phone:  410-651-6220 
Fax:  410-651-7962 

kaverbeke@umes.edu 
 
Maryland Association of Elementary School Principals (MAESP)  
Kim Pratesi, President 
8110 Aladdin Drive 
Laurel, MD 20723 

Phone: 410-880-5890 
www.maesp.org  

kim.pratesi@maesp.org 
 
Stephen Hagenbuch, Executive Director 
2108 Westworth Drive 
Bel Air, MD  21015 

Phone:  443-243-2997 
www.maesp.org  

steve.hagenbuch@maesp.org 
 
Maryland Association of Pupil Personnel (MAPP)  
Kathryn Green, President 
125 North Court Street 
Westminster, MD 21157 

Phone: 410-751-3119 
www.themapp.org  

kdgreen@carrollk12.org 
 
  

http://www.magonline.org/
http://www.marylandascd.org/
mailto:vjacobs@mabe.org
http://www.mabe.org/
http://www.mabe.org/
http://www.maesp.org/
http://www.maesp.org/
http://www.themapp.org/
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Maryland Association of School Personnel Administrators (MASPA) 
Timothy Thornburg, President 
40 S. Second Street 
Oakland, MD 21550 
tim.thornburg@garrettcountyschools.org 

Phone:  410-486-4224 
Fax:  410-535-7298 
www.maspamd.org  

 
Maryland Association of Science Teachers (MAST)  
Kim Saltsburg, President 
P.O. Box 368 

Phone:  410-303-1507 
www.emast.org  

Finksburg, MD 21048 
k_salts@carrollk12.org 
 
Maryland Association of Secondary School Principals (MASSP)  
Dwayne Jones, President 
9017 Wipkey Court 
Bowie, MD 20720 

P)hone:  301-497-2050 
www.md-massp.org  

dwayne,jones@pgcps.org 
 
Scott Pfeifer, Executive Director 
2970 Hearthstone Road 
Ellicott City, MD 21042 
massp@comcast.net 

Phone: 443-745-9075 
Fax: 410-480-8347 
www.md-massp.org 

 
Maryland Association of Student Councils (MASC)  
Angela Chin, President 
10001 Ardwick-Ardmore Road 
Springdale, MD 20774 

Phone:  N/A – Student 
mdstudentcouncils.com   

angelachin22@gmail.com  
 
Lance Ledebur, Executive Director 
200 West Baltimore Street 
Baltimore, MD 21201 

Phone: 410-767-0957 
mdstudentcouncils.com 

lance.ledebur@maryland.gov 
 
Maryland Association of Teacher Educators (MATE) 
Patrica L. Tate, President 
2134 G Street NW 
Washington, DC 20052 

Phone:  202-994-1542 
www.mate.org  

ptate@gwu.edu 
 
Maryland Business Roundtable for Education (MBRT)  
Brian Dulay, Executive Director 
5520 Research Park Drive, Suite 150 
Baltimore, MD 21228 
mail@mbrt.org 

Phone: 410-788-0333 
Fax: 410-788-0233 
www.mbrt.org  

 
  

http://www.maspamd.org/
http://www.emast.org/
http://www.md-massp.org/
http://www.md-massp.org/
http://mdstudentcouncils.com/
http://mdstudentcouncils.com/
http://www.mate.org/
http://www.mbrt.org/
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Maryland Career Development Association (MCDA) 
Susan Gordon, President 
12091 Windsor Moss 
Ellicott City, MD  21042 

Phone:  410-931-5010 
www.mdcareers.org  

MCDA.President@MDCareers.org 
 
Maryland Center for Career & Technology Education Studies  
Tom Miller, Director 
1415 Key Highway 
Baltimore, MD 21230 
tmiller@thebmi.org 

Phone: 410-685-1648x147 
Fax: 410-685-0032 
www.edutrek.com  

 
Maryland Council of Staff Developers (MCSD) 
Antionette  Kellaher, Executive Director 
1563 Eton Way 
Crofton, MD 21114 

Phone:  301-367-2091 
www.learningforwardmaryland.org  

askellaher@gmail.com  
 
Maryland Council of Teachers of Mathematics (MCTM)  
Andrew Bleichfeld, President 
200 Thomas Run Road 
BelAir, MD 21015 

Phone: 410-638-3804 
www.marylandmath.org  

andrew.bleichfeld@hcps.org 
 
Luis Lima, Executive Director 
2644 Riva Road, Office of Mathematics 
Annapolis, MD 21401 

Phone:  410-224-6813 
www.marylandmath.org  

Prof.Lima@gmail.com  
 
Maryland Educators of Gifted Students (MEGS)  
Penny Zimring, President 
5430 Lynx Lane, #282 
Columbia, MD 21044 
info@megsonline.net 

Phone: 410-489-7488 
Fax: 410-313-5671 
www.megsonline.net  
 

 
Helaine Zinaman, Executive Director 
5430 Lynx Lane, #282 
Columbia, MD 21044 
info@megsonline.net 

Phone: 410-313-6800 
Fax: 410-313-5671 
www.megsonline.net  

 
Maryland Family Network/Friends of Family 
Margaret Williams, Executive Director 
1001 Eastern Avenue, 2nd Floor 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
mwilliams@marylandfamilynetwork.org 

Phone: 410-659-7701x121 
Fax: 410-783-0814 
www.marylandfamilynetwork.org  

 
  

http://www.mdcareers.org/
http://www.edutrek.com/
http://www.learningforwardmaryland.org/
http://www.marylandmath.org/
http://www.marylandmath.org/
http://www.megsonline.net/
http://www.megsonline.net/
http://www.marylandfamilynetwork.org/


Higher Education Organizations 
 

6 

Maryland Family Network/Maryland Committee for Children 
Steve Rohde, Dep. Dir., Resource & Referral Svcs 
1001 Eastern Avenue, 2nd Floor 
Baltimore, MD 21202 
srohde@marylandfamilynetwork.org 

Phone: 410-659-7701 
Fax: 410-783-0814 
www.marylandfamilynetwork.org  

 
Maryland Foreign Language Association (MFLA)  
Kim Shinozaki, President 
6901 Charles Street 
Towson, MD 21204 
allsaints7@gmail.com 

Phone: 410-887-4554 
Fax: 410-887-4309 
www.mflamd.org  

 
Maryland Head Start Association (MHSA)  
Tavon Myers, President 
4375 Ebenezer Rd., Ste E 
Baltimore, MD 21236 
president_mhsa@md-hsa.org  

Phone:  410-248-0372 x116 
www.md-hsa.org  
 

 
Monica Ortiz, Executive Director 
P.O. Box 2313 
Montgomery Village, MD 20886 

Phone: 240-780-8501 
www.md-hsa.org  

mortiz@headstartbaltco.org 
 
Maryland Library Association (MLA)  
Mary Hastler, President 
1221 Brass Mill Road 
Belcamp, MD 21017 

Phone:  410-273-5600 
www.mdlib.org  

hastler@hcplonline.org 
 
Margaret Carty, Executive Director 
1401 Hollins Street 
Baltimore, MD 21223 
mla@mdlib.org 

Phone: 410-947-5090 
Fax: 410-947-5089 
www.mdlib.org  

 
Maryland PTA 
Elizabeth Ysla Leight, President 
5 Central Avenue 
Glen Burnie, MD 21061 
president@mdpta.org 

Phone:  410-760-6221 
Fax: 410-760-6344 
www.mdpta.org  

 
Maryland Retired School Personnel Association (MRSPA)  
Max E. Muller, President 
8379 Piney Orchard Parkway, Suite A 
Odenton, MD 21113 
mrspa@mrspa.org 

Phone: 410-551-1517 or 1-877-625-6782 
Fax: 410-551-0874 
www.mrspa.org  

 
  

http://www.marylandfamilynetwork.org/
http://www.mflamd.org/
http://www.md-hsa.org/
http://www.md-hsa.org/
http://www.mdlib.org/
http://www.mdlib.org/
http://www.mdpta.org/
http://www.mrspa.org/
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Maryland Science Supervisors Association (MSSA)  
James Peters, President 
125 North Court Street 

Phone: 301-386-1813 

Westminster, MD 21158 
jbpeters@carrollk12.org 
 
Maryland Society for Educational Technology 
Jennifer Pleszkoch, Executive Director 
525 Wilton Road 
Towson, MD 21286 
jpleszkoch@msetonline.org 

Phone:  443-255-0107 
www.msetonline.org  
 

 
Maryland State Child Care Association (MSCCA) 
Christina Puesch, Executive Director 
409 David Court 
BelAir, MD 21015 
mscca1@comcast.net 

Phone: 410-820-9196 
Fax: 410-550-4457 
www.mscca.org  
 

 
Maryland State Education Association (MSEA)  
Betty H. Weller, President 
140 Main Street 
Annapolis, MD 21401-2020 
bweller@mseanea.org 

Phone: 443-433-3673 
Fax: 410-263-3605 
marylandeducators.org   

 
David Helfman, Executive Director 
140 Main Street 
Annapolis, MD 21401-2020 
dhelfman@mseanea.org 

Phone: 443-433-3676 
Fax: 410-263-3605 
marylandeducators.org 

 
Maryland State Family Child Care Association (MSFCCA) 
Theresa Rivers, President 
4502 Sheridan Street 
Riverdale, MD 20737 

Phone:  301-864-5338 
www.msfcca.org  

tinytownelc@aol.com 
 
Public School Superintendents Association of Maryland (PSSAM)  
Stephen Guthrie, Superintendent 
125 N. Court Street 
Westminster, MD 21157 

Phone: 410-751-3128 
www.pssam.net  

sguthrie@carrollk12.org 
 
Renee Spence, Executive Director 
9 Trotter Ridge Court 
Catonsville, MD 21228 

Phone:  410-925-2183 
www.pssam.net 

pssam1@verizon.net 
 

http://www.msetonline.org/
http://www.mscca.org/
http://www.msfcca.org/
http://www.pssam.net/
http://www.pssam.net/
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Ready at Five Partnership  
Louise Corwin, Executive Director 
5520 Research Park Drive, Suite 150 
Baltimore, MD 21228 
louise@readyatfive.org 

Phone: 410-788-5725 
Fax: 410-788-0233 
www.readyatfive.org  

 
State of Maryland International Reading Association Council (SoMIRAC) 
Bonnie Schmeltz, State Coordinator 
7303 Summerwind Circle 
Laurel, MD 20707 

Phone:  301-725-4886 
www.somirac.org  
bschmeltz@hotmail.com 

 
University of Maryland - Department of Education Leadership, Higher Education  
& International Education 
Roger L. Worthington, Department Chair 
3214 Benjamin Building 
College Park, MD 20742 
rlw@umd.edu 

Phone: 301-405-2878 
Fax: 301-405-3573 
www.education.umd.edu/EDHI 

 
University of Maryland - Teaching & Learning Policy Leadership Office 
Francine Hultgren, Department Chair 
2203 Benjamin Building 
College Park, MD 20742 
fh@umd.edu 

Phone: 301-405-4501 
Fax: 301-405-3573 
www.education.umd.edu  

http://www.readyatfive.org/
http://www.somirac.org/
http://www.education.umd.edu/EDHI
http://www.education.umd.edu/
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